U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(les): Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? William C. Humphries 5646 Coventry Lane Name: MD Pizza, LLC Fort Wayne, IN 46804 Internal Address: 300 Bic Drive ✓ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: Corporation- State: City: Milford Other State: Connecticut Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A. Country: U.S.A. Zip: 06481 Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🦳 Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 12/22/2006 Corporation Citizenship______ ___ Merger ✓ Assignment ✓ Other_LLC ____Citizenship <u>U.S.A.</u>__ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3063761; 3065550; 3066066; 3188185; and 3188186. Additional sheet(s) attached? Tyes Ves No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown): Assignment of Interests of MAMA DE LUCA's Trademark Registrations from William C. Humphries, an Individual, to MD Pizza, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation with corporate headquarters located in Milford, CT. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 5 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>Valerie Pochron, Esq. </u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: International Legal Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 325 Blc.Drive L Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Milford Last 4 Numbers 4408__ a. Credit Card Zip:<u>06461</u> State: CT Expiration Date 11/09 Phone Number: (203) 877-4281 Ext. 1573 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: <u>(203) 876-6690</u> Authorized User Name _ Email Address: Pochron_v@subway.com_ 9, Signature: 1/22/2007 tor h rou Date Signature Total number of pages including cover Valerie Pochron sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

0 1/22/2007

Re

Form PTO-LS94 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (avg. 8/30/2008)	2-05-2007 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	77 FEB -2 AH !!: Od	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and To	03369500 prite pay address but delign Name and address of receiving party(les)	
t. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
William C. Humphrica 5645 Coventry Lane	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? [2] No	
Fort Weyne, IN 48804	Name: MD Pizra, LLC	
	Internal	
✓ Individual(a) Association	Aridress, 300 Bic Drive	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:	
Corporation- State:	City: Merced	
•	State: Connecticut	
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A.	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 08461	
Additional names of conveying parties attoched? Yes [7]	Chhairanh	
3. Nature of conveyance VExecution Date(s) :	General Pertnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 12/22/2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
! 	Other LLC Catemanip U.S.A.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If satigned to not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is sitisched: Yes No	
Other	Designations must be a separate document from essignment)	
4. Application number(a) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(a)	nd identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3063761: 3085660; 3086066; 3188185; and 3188180.	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Ves No	
Assignment of Interests of MAMA DE LUCA's Trademark Regis a Delewere Limited Liebbity Corporation with corporate headque		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Valerie Pochton, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: International Legal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3,41) \$ 200,00	
Street Address; 325 Ric Dave	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit succurd Enclosed	
City: Millord	E. Payment information:	
Statu: <u>cr</u> Zip: <u>gean:</u>	s. Credit Cord Last 4 Numbers 4408	
Phone Number: (203) 877-4281 Est. 1573	Expiration Oate 11/09	
8X Number: (203) 878-8890	b. Deposit Account Number	
mail Address: Puchron v@subuse cam.	Authorized User Name	
8. Signature: William Porthyou	1/22/2007	
Signature	1 Paris	
-	Date i	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages individing cover 3	

Decements to be recepted (including tower sheet should be in ser or (871) 273-9145, or riefled to: Hall Stop Assignment Recertation Services, Observor of the USPTO, F.O. Sox 1460, Abstractic, VA 22312-1636

02/02/2007 DBYRNE	00000100	306376
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522		1

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

U.S. Registration No. 3,066,066 U.S Registration No. 3,063,761 U.S Registration No. 3,065,550 U.S. Serial No. 78632503 U.S. Serial No. 78632482

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant of the mark "Mama De Luca's Pizza Now!" (U.S. registration No. 3,066,066) on the Principal Registry of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registered on March 7, 2006, in International Class 43, in connection with the following goods and services: restaurant services, and;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant of the mark, "Mama Deluca's" (U.S. registration No 3,063,761) on the Principal Registry of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registered on February 28, 2006, in International Class 43, in connection with the following goods and services: restaurant services, and;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant of the mark, "Marna Deluca's Pizza Now!" (U.S. registration No 3,065,550) on the Principal Registry of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registered on March 7, 2006. In International Class 43, in connection with the following goods and services: restaurant services, and;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the applicant of the mark, "The Big Deluca" (U.S. serial No 78,632,503) on the Principal Registry of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, filed on May 18, 2005 and published for opposition on October 11, 2005. In International Class 30, in connection with the following goods and services: pizza, and:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the applicant of the mark, "Mama's Pizza Now" (U.S. serial No 78,632,482) on the Principal Registry of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, filed on May 18, 2005 and published for opposition on October 11, 2005 in International Class 30, in connection with the following goods and services: pizza, and;

WHEREAS, Assignee requires the registrations and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the registrations and applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registrations and applications, and the registrations thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

William C. Humphries

Williamy C. Humphples

тристурацир

ASSIGNEE: MD Pizza, LLC

Lisa M. Oak, Manager

trademark assignment agreement

U.S. Registration No. 3,066,066 U.S Registration No. 3,068,761 U.E Registration No. 3,066,550 U.S. Serial No. 78632503 U.S. Serial No. 78632482

This Agreement is effective the 2 Law day of December, 2008, by and between William C. Humphries, an individual residing at 5646 Coventry Lane, Fort. Wayne, IN 46804, USA ("Assignor") and MO Pizzs, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with a correspondence address of 300 Bic Drive, Millard, Connecticut USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant of the mark "Mama De Luca's Ptzza Now!" (U.S. registration No. 3,086,086) on the Principal Registry of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registered on March 7, 2006, in International Class 43, in connection with the following goods and services: restaurant services, and:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrarii of the mark, "Marrie Delibor's" (U.S. registration
No 3,063,761) on the Principal Registry of the United States Patent and Trademark
Office, registered on February 28, 2008, in International Class 43, in connection with the
following goods and services: restaurant services, and;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant of the mark, "Marne Deluce's Pizza Now!" (U.S. registration No 3,065,550) on the Principal Registry of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registered on March 7, 2008, in international Class 43, in connection with the following goods and services: restaurant services, and:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the applicant of the *mark*, "The Big Deluce" (U.S. serial No 76,632,503) on the Principal Registry of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. filled on May 18, 2005 and published for opposition on October 11, 2005. In International Class 30, in connection with the following goods and services: pizza, and:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the applicant of the mark, "Mama's Pizza Now" (U.S. serial No 78,832,482) on the Principal Registry of the United States Petent and Trademark Office, filed on May 18, 2005 and published for opposition on October 11, 2005 in International Class 30, in connection with the following goods and services: pizza, and;

WHEREAS, Assignee requires the registrations and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the registrations and applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registrations and applications, and the registrations thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

ij

William C. Humphres

ASSIGNEE:

ica M. Day Merrora

PURTMANUF

TOTAL P.03